License FD-2246 8381 Katella Ave #F Stanton CA 90680 Ph: 714-739-1961 Fax: 714-739-1962



License FD-2304 25431 Trabuco Rd #3 Lake Forest CA 92630 Ph: 949-445-1600 OliveTreeMortuary.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective August 1, 2024

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL CEMETERY, AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FUNERAL AND CEMETERY PROGRAMS 1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD., SUITE S-208 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95834 (916) 574-7870

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our clientele. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery services, flowers, and newspaper notices. The prices for these items will be shown on your bill or statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We charge you for our services in buying some of these items.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

WARRANTIES

Our funeral home makes no representation or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and specifically, no warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by the seller.

CASKET PRICE RANGES

Adult Caskets	\$750 - \$5295
Rental Casket	\$895
Alternative Container	\$95
Infant and Youth Caskets	in the second se
Please Note: Casket prices are exclusive to those who purchase a funeral package from Olive Tree Mortuary.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

FINANACIAL POLICY

Payment in full is required 48 hours (2 days) prior to furnishing of any merchandise, ceremony, or disposition. We accept cash, personal check, cashier's check, Zelle, Visa, MasterCard, American Express and incontestable/assignable life insurance policies. There will be a 3% processing fee for all credit card transactions. There will be a 10% processing fee on all life insurance policies added to the Cash Advance Section of your Statement of Funeral Goods and Services. Any additional cash advance items selected after the Statement of Funeral Goods and Services have been prepared and signed will be billed to the contracting party, and payment is expected within 30 days. Any outstanding invoice will incur an 18% surcharge each month it goes unpaid. California State and Local Sales Tax will be added to the cost of merchandise purchased.

All information given to Olive Tree Mortuary staff at the time funeral arrangements are made must be correct and accurate vital information prior to filing with the State of California. It is the contracting party's responsibility to provide the counselor with the correct information. If the information given is incorrect after the filing process has taken place, the death certificate must be amended. This can take several weeks, and you will be responsible for all additional charges incurred to amend and order corrected copies of the death certificate.

ESCORTS

California State Law dictates that funeral processions on California streets, freeways, and highways are required to have one escort for every ten vehicles in procession. Olive Tree Mortuary has a two-escort minimum, charged at current market rate.

COMPLETE FUNERAL PACKAGES No subtractions or substitutions are permitted with our packages; if you decide against one of these complete funeral packages, you may select individual products and services.

Professional Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES		
Pick up and transfer of deceased to Dife. The Morthuray within a 20-mile radius. Additional fatheand at a required for removal. \$200 each Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home \$2995 Includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to funeral home within a 20-mile service radius, dressing or shrouding placing in a casel or arthurgo, container (junchased separately), and transportation to local aprox. No additional services are added to this arrangement. If additional services are desired, the itemized fees from the General Price List are utilized along with the fixed fee for basic services of the funeral director and staff. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home. \$2395 This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service radius) and delivery only to local orderety. This is an on-witnessed or attended interment. No additional services are added to this arrangement. If additional services are desired, the itemized fees from the General Price List are utilized along with the fixed fee of basic services of the funeral director and staff. Receiving Remains from Cemetery (Disinferment) \$2395 This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service are desired, the itemized fees from the General Price List are utilized along with this fee which outlines the services covered. Burial Arrangements for a Fetus Gestation under 20 weeks. \$2100 Gestation under 20 weeks. \$2500 PREPARATION OF REMAINS Embalating Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by lew. Embalating are an arrangement that close not require by to pay for 1, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Storage in Refigerated Environment (fup to 3 days). \$450 per day Hygienic Cleansing of Remains. \$450 Additional Storage (ver's days) \$450 per day Foreign and the staff of the staf	This is the basic fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in as overhead required to serve the public. It also includes consultation with the family, a physician or coroner, preparation and filling of necessary documents and permits, of maintenance of tributes on our website, and our availability 24 hours a day to bring will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee for o cremation, direct burial, forwarding remains and receiving remains.	ssisting them. It includes, but is not limited to, a proportionate share of administrative and clerical services, obtaining certification of the attentionsultation with cemetery, common carrier or other outside organizate your loved one into our care and to answer any questions you may have basic services and overhead is already included in our charges for	f our ding tions, ave. This fee direct
Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home. \$2995 Includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to funeral home within a 20-mile service and use, dressing or shrouding, placing in a caset of shipping container (purchage desparable), and transportation to local airport. No additional services are desired, the fametal director and staff. It was director and staff, transfer of the funeral director and staff. Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home. \$2395 This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and staff, secretive includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and staff, secretive includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and selved, the fembrace designed, the services of the funeral director and staff, secretive fundates basic services of the funeral director and staff, searcher of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and selved, the fembrace fees from the General Price List are utilized along with the fixed fee of basic services of the funeral director and staff, searcher of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and sus) and special care of remains as required. Please only, and expecial cares of the funeral director and staff, searcher of remains into our care (within 20-mile service and sus) and special care of remains as required. Please only, and expected and searcher services overed. Burrial Arrangements for a Fetus Burrial Arrangement for a General Price List are utilized along with this fee which outlines the services covered. Burrial Arrangements for a Fetus Burrial Arrangement for a General Price List are utilized along with the fixed which outlines the services covered. Burrial Arrangements for a Fetus Burrial	Pick up and transfer of deceased to Olive Tree Mortuary within a 20-mile radius. Ac	Iditional miles will incur a fee of \$4 per mile	
This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service radius) and delivery only to local camelery. This is a non-winessed or attended interment. No additional services are actesized, the itemized fees from the General Price List are utilized along with the fixed fee of basic services of the funeral director and staff. Receiving Remains from Cemetery (Disinterment)	Includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to fun- casket or shipping container (purchased separately), and transportation to local airg	eral home within a 20-mile service radius, dressing or shrouding, plac oort. No additional services are added to this arrangement. If additiona	ing in a
This service Includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains into our care (within 20-mile service adulus) and special care of remains as required. Pleases note, a new cashet and/or burial valut may be required, and the costs is not included in this charge. If additional services are desired, the itemized fees from the General Price List are utilized along with this fee which outlines the services covered. Burial Arrangements for a Fetus Gestation under 20 weeks. \$2100 Gestation or done? 20 weeks. \$2500 PREPARATION OF REMAINS Embalming. \$600 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however. If you wish to ship the body to another location or if you select services that induced viewing, California Law requires refligeration of an unembalmed body within 24 hours. If you do not want embalming, you may choose an arrangement that does not require you to pey for it, such as direct ceremoters or mineralized burial. Storage in Refrigerated Environment (up to 3 days) \$400 Autopsy Repair. \$450 Additional Storage (over 3 days) \$450 Hygienic Cleansing of Remains. \$450 Hygienic Cleansing of Remains. \$450 Eversional Washing of Remains. \$450 Eversional Washing of Remains. \$400 Eversional Washing of Remains. \$450 Dressing. \$220 Fee for Preparing Oversize Individual Cosmetics. \$100 Body Weight from 250 - 350 lbs. \$300 Hair Coloring (Family must supply the hair dye). Starting at \$100 Body Weight from 250 - 350 lbs. \$300 Body Weight over 450 lbs. \$700 Minimal Preparation for Identification Viewing. \$195 FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF Our charges include coordinating, attending, and directing services and participants, staff to supervise and coordinate memorial or church services; preparing, supervising assity and attendants for visitation periods, arranging floral pieces and distribution of printed materials; supervising and attending at graveside; parking assistance; additional supplies and equipment may be available upon request. Use of P	This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of rem cemetery. This is a non-witnessed or attended interment. No additional services are	ains into our care (within 20-mile service radius) and delivery only to leaded to this arrangement. If additional services are desired, the iter	local
Gestation under 20 weeks	This service includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of rem required. Please note, a new casket and/or burial vault may be required, and the co	ains into our care (within 20-mile service radius) and special care of rost is not included in this charge. If additional services are desired, the	remains as
PREPARATION OF REMAINS Embalming Sono Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you wish to ship the body to another location or if you select services that include viewing. California Law requires refrigeration of an unembalmed body within 24 hours. If you do not want embalming, you may choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate bural. Storage in Refrigerated Environment (up to 3 days) \$400 Autopsy Repair \$450 Additional Storage (over 3 days) \$450 Per day Organ or Tissue Donor Harvest Repair \$550 Additional Storage (over 3 days) \$450 Per day Organ or Tissue Donor Harvest Repair \$550 Peremonial Washing of Remains \$195 Surgical Removal of Pacemaker or Other Device \$195 Peremonial Washing of Remains \$440 Per Perpairing Oversize Individual Porsessing \$225 Special Care of Remains \$450 Pressing \$225 Special Care of Remains \$450 Pressing Perspairing Versize Individual Possaving Perspairing Perspairing Versize Individual Possaving Perspairing Perspairing Versize Individual Perspairing Versize Individual Perspairing Versize Individual Perspairing Perspai			40/00
Embalming			•
Embalming			ψ2300
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you wish to ship the body to another location or if you select services that include veiwing, California Law requires refrigeration of an unembalmed body within 24 hours. If you do not want embalming, you may choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Storage in Refrigerated Environment (up to 3 days)			\$600
Additional Storage (over 3 days)	Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may select services that include viewing. California Law requires refrigeration of an uner	be necessary, however, if you wish to ship the body to another locating balmed body within 24 hours. If you do not want embalming, you ma	on or if you
Hygienic Cleansing of Remains			
Ceremonial Washing of Remains \$400 Reconstruction Procedures \$500 Casketing \$225 Special Care of Remains \$450 Dressing \$220 Fee for Preparing Oversize Individual Cosmetics \$100 Body Weight from 250 – 350 lbs. \$300 Hair Coloring (Family must supply the hair dye) Starting at \$100 Body Weight from 250 – 350 lbs. \$500 Shaving \$50 Body Weight over 450 lbs. \$700 Minimal Preparation for Identification Viewing \$150 Body Weight over 450 lbs. \$700 Minimal Preparation for Identification Viewing \$150 Body Weight over 450 lbs. \$700 Minimal Preparation for Identification Viewing \$150 Body Weight over 450 lbs. \$150 Body Weight			
Casketing			
Cosmetics \$100 Body Weight from 250 – 350 lbs \$300 Hair Coloring (Family must supply the hair dye) \$50 Body Weight from 250 – 350 lbs \$300 Hair Coloring (Family must supply the hair dye) \$50 Body Weight 350 – 450 lbs \$500 Shaving \$50 Body Weight over 450 lbs \$700 Minimal Preparation for Identification Viewing \$195 FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF Our charges include coordinating, attending, and directing services and participants; staff to supervise and coordinate memorial or church services; preparing, supervising, setup, and attendants for visitation periods; arranging floral pieces and distribution of printed materials; supervising and attending at graveside; parking assistance; additional supplies and equipment may be available upon request. Use of Preparation Facilities \$40 Private Identification Viewing (15 minutes / 4 person maximum). \$150 Same Day Family Viewing (Up to 1 hour / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.). \$225 Viewing Service at our Mortuary (Up to 2 hours / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.). \$450 Staff for Religious Ritual. \$450 Staff for Religious Ritual. \$450 Staff for Graveside Interment Service. \$500 Additional Fee for Second Attendant Required. \$200 Saturday Service Fee. \$500 Sunday or Holiday Service Fee. \$600 Hearse and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile). \$225 Transfer of Deceased to Cemetery or Crematory. \$350			
Hair Coloring (Family must supply the hair dye)		Fee for Preparing Oversize Individual	
Shaving	Cosmetics\$100		
FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT, AND STAFF Our charges include coordinating, attending, and directing services and participants; staff to supervise and coordinate memorial or church services; preparing, supervising, setup, and attendants for visitation periods; arranging floral pieces and distribution of printed materials; supervising and attending at graveside; parking assistance; additional supplies and equipment may be available upon request. Use of Preparation Facilities			
Our charges include coordinating, attending, and directing services and participants; staff to supervise and coordinate memorial or church services; preparing, supervising, setup, and attendants for visitation periods; arranging floral pieces and distribution of printed materials; supervising and attending at graveside; parking assistance; additional supplies and equipment may be available upon request. Use of Preparation Facilities		Body Weight over 450 lbs	\$700
Private Identification Viewing (15 minutes / 4 person maximum)	Our charges include coordinating, attending, and directing services and pa preparing, supervising, setup, and attendants for visitation periods; arranginattending at graveside; parking assistance; additional supplies and equipm	ng floral pieces and distribution of printed materials; supervisin ent may be available upon request.	g and
Same Day Family Viewing (Up to 1 hour / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.) \$225 Viewing Service at our Mortuary (Up to 2 hours / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.) \$450 Service at Facility of Your Choice (Up to 2 hours / within a 20-mile radius / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.) \$450 Staff for Religious Ritual \$450 Staff for Graveside Interment Service \$500 Additional Fee for Second Attendant Required \$200 Saturday Service Fee \$500 Sunday or Holiday Service Fee \$500 Hearse and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile) \$425 Service Vehicle and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile) \$225 Transfer of Deceased to Cemetery or Crematory \$350			
Viewing Service at our Mortuary (Up to 2 hours / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.)			
Service at Facility of Your Choice (Up to 2 hours / within a 20-mile radius / Monday - Friday between 8 a.m. and 4 p.m.). \$450 Staff for Religious Ritual. \$450 Staff for Graveside Interment Service. \$500 Additional Fee for Second Attendant Required. \$200 Saturday Service Fee. \$500 Sunday or Holiday Service Fee. \$500 Sunday or Holiday Service Fee. \$600 Hearse and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile). \$425 Service Vehicle and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile). \$225 Transfer of Deceased to Cemetery or Crematory. \$350			
Staff for Religious Ritual			
Staff for Graveside Interment Service	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	
Additional Fee for Second Attendant Required			
Saturday Service Fee			
Sunday or Holiday Service Fee			
Service Vehicle and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile)			
Service Vehicle and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 20-mile radius is \$4 per mile)	Hearse and Driver (within a 20-mile radius / Mileage fee beyond a 2	0-mile radius is \$4 per mile)	\$425
Transportation to or from LAX or Orange County Airport\$495			
	Transportation to or from LAX or Orange County Airport		\$495

CREMATION SERVICES				
Crematory Fee				\$495
Additional Fee for Cremation with Casket				
Witness Cremation				
Additional Fee for Cremation of an individual 300				•
Additional Fee for Cremation of an individual ove	r 400 lbs			\$500
SHIPPING REMAINS				
International Shipping Administrative Fee				\$500
Obtaining Consulate Consent for Shipping				
Document Courier via Air Travel (within the State	• ,			
Document Courier Service				
Combination Shipping Container (for domestic sh				
Air Tray (Required by airlines to protect the cask				
Zeigler 20 Gauge Gasketed Steel Shipping Cask	et			\$995
a sealing device will preserve human remains. If you wencase the body and can be made of materials like filt provide as alternative containers are made of fiberboard Adult Caskets	perboard or composition and or other composition when the composition with the composition wi	n materials (with or with on materials. We also of ad)	nout an outside covering). The fer a selection of cremation-ori Dlive Tree Mortuary. EXTRA CHARGES Arabic, Farsi, Hebrew, etc. Chinese characters	containers we ented caskets\$750 - \$5295\$95\$95\$495 - \$2695\$30 per line\$9 each\$387 - \$1,125
·	g roos, mmon maet so	para to the comment p	ion to ordoning a modulotonor	
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE		CASH ADVANC	ES	
Flower ArrangementsS		Certified Copy of I	Death Certificate	\$24 Each
Pallbearer Gloves (set of 6 pair)		Disposition Permit	: Fee	\$12
Custom Designed Memorial Cards	\$5 Each	Weekend Filing Fo	эе	Varies by County
Memorial Register Books Starting at \$150			cessing Fee	
Portrait Photo EnlargementS	tarting at \$150		ng of State Documents	
Memorial JewelryS	tarting at \$189			
Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)	\$100			, ,
UnionAll Protective Undergarment (as required).	\$50			
· , , ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ort of Entry	
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES			(Air Fare)Varies by De	, ,
	***	7 iii Tranoportation	, iii i dioj valios by De	ounduon a / unine

OLIVE TREE MORTUARY FD-2246 Stanton CA • FD-2304 Lake Forest CA

Grave PurchaseVaries by Cemetery

Cemetery Fees Grave Opening and Closing......Varies by Cemetery Cemetery Headstone Setting Fee.....Varies by Cemetery

White Dove Release......Starting at \$400

Religious Officiant for Graveside Prayer\$500

Motorcycle Escorts\$275 each

(One for every ten vehicles in procession, with a minimum of two escorts)

Mailing and Handling Fee\$20

Expedited Rush Shipping......\$1000

Expedited Rush Burial.....\$500
Expedited Rush Cremation.....\$500

Mailing of Cremated Remains (within the USA via USPS) \$200

Scattering Cremated Remains at Sea (non-witnessed) \$500

Memorial Photo Slideshow......Starting at \$450

BURIAL PACKAGES

	BURIAL without Services or Viewing	•		SIDE SERVICE without Viewing	
Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director		Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director	
	Pick up and Transfer into Our Care			Pick up and Transfer into Our Care	
	Storage in Refrigerated Environment			Storage in Refrigerated Environment	
	Use of Preparation Facilities			Use of Preparation Facilities	\$450
	Casketing			Casketing	
	Service Vehicle and Driver			Hearse and Driver	
	Transfer to Cemetery			Transfer to Cemetery	\$350
	Valued at			Staff for Graveside Service	
You Save		\$2255		/alued at	
			You Save		\$2305
GRAVES	SIDE SERVICE with Viewing	\$3595	TRADITI	ONAL FUNERAL with Services	\$3995
	Professional Services of Funeral Director		Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director	\$2500
	Pick up and Transfer into Our Care			Pick up and Transfer into Our Care	
	Storage in Refrigerated Environment			Storage in Refrigerated Environment	
	Embalming			Embalming	
	Use of Preparation Facilities	\$450		Use of Preparation Facilities	
	Dressing			Dressing	
	Casketing			Casketing	
	Cosmetics			Cosmetics	
	Viewing Service			Viewing Service	
	Hearse and Driver			Service at Local Facility of Your Choice	
	Transfer to Cemetery			Hearse and Driver	
	Staff for Graveside Service			Transfer to Cemetery	
Services \	Valued at			Staff for Graveside Service	
	·		Services \	/alued at	
YOU Save		φσσσσ		alaca at	
You Save					
You Save					
		CREMATION	PACKAGE	 S	
	CREMATION without Services or Viewing	CREMATION			\$3205
DIRECT	CREMATION without Services or Viewing	g \$1425	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service	
DIRECT	Professional Services of Funeral Director	g \$1425 \$2500	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director	\$2500
DIRECT	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care	g \$1425 \$2500 \$500	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care	\$2500 \$500
DIRECT	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment	\$2500 \$500 \$400
DIRECT	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600
DIRECT	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$200
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn	g \$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$200 \$225
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$200 \$225
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$200 \$225 \$100
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$220 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C Includes:	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$95
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C Includes:	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn/alued at	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$95
DIRECT Includes:	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95	BASIC C Includes:	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$95
DIRECT Includes: Services \ You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$220 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$5870 \$2575
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870	Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn //alued at ONAL FUNERAL with Services	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$220 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service Professional Services of Funeral Director	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$2870	Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Embalming Dressing Casketing Cosmetics Viewing Service Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn //alued at ONAL FUNERAL with Services Professional Services of Funeral Director	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870	Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$3995 \$2500 \$500 \$400
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$3995 \$2500 \$500 \$400
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at SED CREMATION with Religious Service Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$425	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$3995 \$2500 \$2500 \$400 \$600
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$500 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$350	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$3995 \$2500 \$2500 \$400 \$200 \$225
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory Staff for Religious Ritual	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$425 \$350 \$350	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$3995 \$2500 \$2500 \$400 \$200 \$225 \$100
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$425 \$350 \$350	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$2575 \$2500 \$400 \$200 \$200 \$225 \$100
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory Staff for Religious Ritual	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$200 \$400 \$400 \$200 \$425 \$350 \$500 \$75	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$2500 \$2500 \$400 \$200 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$450
DIRECT Includes: Services You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory Staff for Religious Ritual Witness Cremation	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$425 \$350 \$350 \$450	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$2575 \$2500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$4
DIRECT Includes: Services Vyou Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory Staff for Religious Ritual Witness Cremation Crematory Fee	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2870 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$425 \$350 \$450 \$450 \$95	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$2500 \$2500 \$400 \$200 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$395 \$395 \$3
DIRECT Includes: Services \ You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory. Staff for Religious Ritual Witness Cremation Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2500 \$500 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$425 \$350 \$450 \$450 \$95 \$450 \$95	BASIC C Includes: Services \ You Save	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$5870 \$2575 \$2575 \$2500 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$4
DIRECT Includes: Services \ You Save	Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Transfer to Crematory Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at Professional Services of Funeral Director Pick up and Transfer into Our Care Storage in Refrigerated Environment Dressing Hearse and Driver Transfer to Crematory Staff for Religious Ritual Witness Cremation Crematory Fee Alternative Container and Travel Urn Valued at	g\$1425 \$2500 \$500 \$400 \$350 \$450 \$95 \$4295 \$2870 \$2500 \$500 \$500 \$400 \$200 \$425 \$350 \$450 \$450 \$95 \$450 \$95	Services \ You Save TRADITI Includes:	REMATION - with Viewing Service	\$2500 \$500 \$400 \$600 \$225 \$100 \$450 \$350 \$450 \$2575 \$2575 \$2575 \$2500 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200 \$400 \$400 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$450 \$4